

## From the office of Faith Andrews, Lake County Clerk of Courts

25 N Park Pl, Painesville, OH 44077

Legal Division Main Line Title Division Central 440.350.2657 440.350.2800

Title Division Main Line Title Division West

440.350.2800 440.918.3425

## For Immediate release: 2/11/2022

**Contact: Colin Connors, Chief of Staff** 

Email: Colin.Connors@lakecountyohio.gov

Phone: 440-350-4480

The Lake County Clerk of Courts is proud to announce that, as a part of our continued efforts to improve access to justice for the residents of Lake County, public records are now available online going back to the start of 2020. New filings are being uploaded on a daily basis and further historic documents will be made public once our redaction team has an opportunity to review them.

These documents can be viewed by members of the public though our eServices portal.

Domestic Relations court documents are not currently available for viewing online.

If a document is not currently available online, members of the public should feel free to email <a href="mailto:coc@lakerecordrequest.com">coc@lakerecordrequest.com</a> and a member of staff shall respond to your request.

"Timely and efficient access to court documents is a key part of providing access to justice for the residents of Lake County. This new process shall not only speed up the public's ability to access their records but enable them to be acquired without the need to interact with the Clerk's office directly." – Lake County Clerk of Common Pleas Court Faith Andrews